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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

on CITY OF LEWISVILLE FEE SCHEDULE 
Notice is hereby given that a public hearing to review fees charged by the City of Lewisville and the 

Lewisville Legacy Library will be held at the Lewisville Community Center, 3451 East 480 North, 

Lewisville, Idaho, on Wednesday, June 14, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. All interested persons are invited to attend 

and give input. A detailed copy of the Fee Schedule for 2017-18 is posted at the Lewisville Legacy 

Library 3453 East 480 North, Lewisville, Idaho, and at the Community Center. Also found on the 

Lewisville website www.cityoflewisville.org. 

 

 

 

(Proposed ) 

City of Lewisville 
Fee Schedule 2017- 2018 

 
Dog License   $20 lifetime licensing fee, non-transferrable - 3 dogs maximum without  
      kennel license  
    $5.00 tag replacement fee 
 
Kennel License   Approval of Lewisville City Council on application - $1.00 per dog and  
      signatures of 75% of all residents within 300 feet of owner's property.  
      Kennel licenses must be renewed yearly as of January 1.    
      Lifetime licensing fee applies to all dogs 3 months old 
     
Dog Licensing  Penalty  First Offense - infraction - up to $100 fine 
    Second Offense  - infraction - up to $300 fine 
    Third Offense - within 3 years - misdemeanor - up to $1,000 fine and/or  
       jail time not more than 6 months 
 
Conditional Use Permit  $500.00  to accompany Application 
 
Business License  $25.00 yearly fee renewable on January 1 
 
Production of documents Ten cents ($0.10) per page over 100 pages, actual cost of copying non- 
    paper media, postage charges, labor costs of the Clerk for time in excess 
    of 2 hours. 
 
Community Center Rental $50.00 + tax per day plus a $200 refundable deposit for residents 
    $200 + tax per day plus a $200 refundable deposit for non-residents  
    $25.00 + tax per year for non-profit organizations 
    $10 + tax per hour plus $200 refundable deposit  for residents 
    $40 + tax per hour plus $200 refundable deposit for non-residents 
    Any for-profit organization is required to have a current business license 
 
Library    $20 + tax per year family non-resident fee  
    $10 + tax per year single or senior non-resident fee 
    $0.10 per day fee for overdue books 
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    $0.25 per day fee for overdue movies 
    $2.00 per day fee for overdue e-readers 
    Copies and faxes, etc. $0.10 per page  
Building Permit: 
  

Total Valuation Fee 
$1 to $500 $24 
$501 to $2,000 $24 for first $500; plus $3 for each add $100 or fraction thereof 
$2,001 to $40,000 $69 for first $2000; plus $11 for each add $1000 or fraction thereof 
$40,001 to $100,000 $487 for first $40K; plus $9 for each add $1000 or fraction thereof  
$100,001 to $500,000 $1,027 for first $100K; plus $7 for each add $1000 or fraction thereof 
$500,001 to $1,000,000 $3,827 for first $500K; plus $5 for each add $1000 or fraction thereof 
$1,000,001 to $5,000,000 $6,327 for first $1 Million; plus $3 for each add $1000 or fraction 
$5,000,0001 and over $18,327 for first $5 Million; plus $1 for each add $1000 or fraction 

 

 


